
S.No 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

8 

9 

7. 

PROCEEDINGS OF THE PRINCIPAL DR.DHARMAMBAL GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC 
COLLEGE FOR WOMEN,THARAMANI, OCHENNAI 600 113. 

Sub: 

12. 

Acted As 

Chairman 

Comprehensive Training Policy for Technical Teachers Committee is formed with the following 
members: 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

10. Member 

11. Member 

PRESENT: Dr. P. KURINCHI, M.E., Ph.D., 
PRINCIPAL (FAC) 

Member 

Proceedings No. 2004/A3/ 2023, Dated: 15.05.2023. 

Technical Education - Dr.Dharmambal Government Polytechnic Colege for 
Women, Chennai-113 - AICTE - A Comprehensive Training Policy for 
Technical Teachers Committee Constituted for the year 2023 -2024 onwards 
- Regarding. 

Name 

(Thiruvalargal) 
Dr. P. KURINCHI 

Dr. P. MALLIGA 

S. EWINS PON PUSHPA 

G.A. FATIMA RANI 

Dr.K. SUDHAMATHI 

M. KALAISELVI 

Dr. B. BALACHANDARAN 

M.A. KARTHICK 

Dr. R. KANAKARAJAMMAL 

Dr. A.R. SARAVANAN 

Dr. P. PRAHASINI 

Dr. S. ANU.H.NAIR 

k****k 

Designation 

Principal (FAC) 

Associate Professor & 
Head In-charge 
Centre for Educational 
media and Technology 
NITTTR, Chennai 

ECE IAnna University, 
Chennai 

HOD / 
Instrumentation and 
Control Engineering 
HOD/ 

HODI 

Electronics and 
Communication 
Engineering 

Civil Engineering 

HOD/ Commercial 
Practice 

HOD/ Architecture 
Assistantship 

Lecturer/ Commercial 
Practice 

Lecturer (SG)) Garment 
Technology 
HOD/ BEC, (Physics) 

Lecturer/ Computer 
Engineering 

Email-ld 

kurinchisenthilkumar@gmail.com 

pm.nittr@ gmail.com 

ewinspon2000@yahoo.co.in 

fattyfungroup@gmail.com 

sudhamathi1972@gmail.com 

mkalaiselvi2005@gmail.com 

Bsri2512@gmail.com 

karthickmaha@gmail.com 

kanaka7373@gmail.com 

arskavi@gmail.com 

hasinikarthik2010@gmail.com 

anu_jul@yahoo.co.in 

Contact No 

9840242989 

044-22545433 

8754442375 

9444549346 

9444050746 

8754497977 

9790534308 

9384802400 

9841984424 

9788524313 

9789696339 

9444796816 



Main Objectives of the Training Policy. 

The committee deliberated in detail on the training need of teachers in their career and 

Visualized two distinct categories of the training program: 
1. Facuty Induction Program (FIP) to be provided just after the recruitrment of fresh 

teacher candidates. 

To: 

2. In-service training program catering to the specific requirement at various levels of the 

teaching career. 

The committee proposes the following broad objectives of the training policy for 
inductee teachers. 

& To begin with clearly demarcate the training needs at different levels of career and for 
different categories of teachers, keeping in mind their present status the expectations 

from a good teacher and the ground reality of technical education in the country. This 

will naturally characterize the training needs at the time of induction as well as at the 
Successive stages of the academic career. 

To prescribe the structure and contents of the training program at different levels. 

To monitor, facilitate and successively improve the quality of training by proposing to 
develop suitable resource persons, resource material (both print and electronic). 

Continuous updating of Technical subject expertise by making mandatory, the 
Successful completion of at least one subject course offer through technology based 
means every year. 

Copy To: 

Pincipal (FAFtmcipes 

All HODs & HOD's (i/c), (For information and necessary action by way bi cirCu�ion 
faculty and staff). 

Above Committee Members. 

H. Dheimambal Gevernmen 
olytechniç Coilege tor Weme 

Tharamaal, Cheonal.113 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

