## PROCEEDINGS OF THE PRINCIPAL DR.DHARMAMBAL GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, THARAMANI, CHENNAI 600 113.

PRESENT: Dr. P. KURINCHI, M.E., Ph.D.,
PRINCIPAL (FAC)

Proceedings No. 2004/A3/ 2023, Dated: 15.05.2023.

Sub:

Technical Education – Dr.Dharmambal Government Polytechnic College for Women, Chennai-113 – AICTE - A Comprehensive Training Policy for Technical Teachers Committee Constituted for the year 2023 – 2024 onwards - Regarding.

\*\*\*\*\*

Comprehensive Training Policy for Technical Teachers Committee is formed with the following members:

S.No	Acted As	Name (Thiruvalargal)	Designation	Email-Id	Contact No
1.	Chairman	Dr. P. KURINCHI	Principal (FAC)	kurinchisenthilkumar@gmail.com	9840242989
2.	Member	Dr. P. MALLIGA	Associate Professor & Head In-charge Centre for Educational media and Technology NITTTR, Chennai	pm.nitttr@ gmail.com	044-22545433
3.	Member	S. EWINS PON PUSHPA	ECE /Anna University, Chennai	ewinspon2000@yahoo.co.in	8754442375
4.	Member	G.A. FATIMA RANI	HOD / Instrumentation and Control Engineering	fattyfungroup@gmail.com	9444549346
5.	Member	Dr.K. SUDHAMATHI	HOD/ Electronics and Communication Engineering	sudhamathi1972@gmail.com	9444050746
6.	Member	M. KALAISELVI	HOD/ Civil Engineering	mkalaiselvi2005@gmail.com	8754497977
7.	Member	Dr. B. BALACHANDARAN	HOD / Commercial Practice	Bsri2512@gmail.com	9790534308
8.	Member	M.A. KARTHICK	HOD / Architecture Assistantship	karthickmaha@gmail.com	9384802400
9.	Member	Dr. R. KANAKARAJAMMAL	Lecturer/ Commercial Practice	kanaka7373@gmail.com	9841984424
10.	Member	Dr. A.R. SARAVANAN	Lecturer (SG)/ Garment Technology	arskavi@gmail.com	9788524313
11.	Member	Dr. P. PRAHASINI	HOD / BEC, (Physics)	hasinikarthik2010@gmail.com	9789696339
12.	Member	Dr. S. ANU.H.NAIR	Lecturer/ Computer Engineering	anu_jul@yahoo.co.in	9444796816

## Main Objectives of the Training Policy.

The committee deliberated in detail on the training need of teachers in their career and Visualized two distinct categories of the training program:

- Faculty Induction Program (FIP) to be provided just after the recruitment of fresh teacher candidates.
- In-service training program catering to the specific requirement at various levels of the teaching career.

## The committee proposes the following broad objectives of the training policy for inductee teachers.

- To begin with clearly demarcate the training needs at different levels of career and for different categories of teachers, keeping in mind their present status the expectations from a good teacher and the ground reality of technical education in the country. This will naturally characterize the training needs at the time of induction as well as at the successive stages of the academic career.
- To prescribe the structure and contents of the training program at different levels.
- To monitor, facilitate and successively improve the quality of training by proposing to develop suitable resource persons, resource material (both print and electronic).
- Continuous updating of Technical subject expertise by making mandatory, the Successful completion of at least one subject course offer through technology based means every year.

Principal (FAC)

91. Dharmambal Governmen

All HODs & HOD's (i/c), (For information and necessary action by wa faculty and staff).

Copy To:

To:

Above Committee Members.